IMSciences hosts President and CEO of Faysal Bank

Centre for Excellence in Islamic Finance (CEIF), Institute of Management Sciences (IMSciences), Peshawar and Faysal Bank joined hands for the promotion of Islamic Banking Research, Education, and Industry. Faysal Bank geneously funded CEIF, IMSciences for enrolling in Islamic banking programmes, awareness, and research.

Dr. Muhammad Mohsin Khan, Director IMSciences and Dr. Karim Ullah, Head CEIF highlighted the CEIF vision to transform the current Islamic Finance landscape in Pakistan through a novel integration of Islamic Finance education, research, and best industry practices by publishing international books, scholarly papers and conference. Mr. Yousaf Hussain, President Faysal Bank highlighted the efforts of Faysal Bank for the promotion of Islamic Banking Research, Education, and Industry. He also hailed CEIF, IMSciences for its exceptional efforts in the promotion and understanding of Islamic banking in Pakistan.